



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

FA(MAT) No. 93 of 2025

SANDEEP NAYAK *versus* MRS. AVISHA GUPTA

Order Sheet

07/03/2025 Pawan	Mr. Aman Saxena, learned counsel for the appellant. Heard on IA No. 01 – application for condonation of delay. For the reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed. Admit. Issue notice to the respondent on payment of PF as per rules. Call for the records. List the case after service report is received. Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge
---------------------------------------	--