



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

Order Sheet

FA(MAT) No. 93 of 2025

Sandeep Nayak **Versus** Mrs. Avisha Gupta

28/10/2025	Mr. Aman Saxena, learned counsel for the appellant appearing through video conferencing. Earlier notice to the respondent is unserved as the respondent's house was locked. Let a fresh notice be issued to the respondent on payment of process fee as per Rules through both ordinary and speed post. Dasti service is also permitted. List this case after service of notice. Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge
U.K. Raju	