



CGHC010093472025

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR**FA(MAT) No. 93 of 2025****SANDEEP NAYAK *versus* MRS. AVISHA GUPTA****Order Sheet**

22/07/2026	Mr. Ramayan Yadav, learned Advocate for the appellant. Ms. Swati Agrawal, learned Advocate for the respondent. Today the case is listed for non-filing of the application for condonation of delay in filing the paper-book. Learned counsel for the appellant submits that he has filed application for condonation of delay in filing the paper book on today i.e. 22.07.2026. Heard on application dated 22.07.2026 for condonation of delay in filing the paper book. On due consideration of the submission of learned counsel for the appellant and the reason assigned in the

application 22.07.2026, the same is allowed. Delay in filing the paper book is condoned.

Registry is directed to proceed further.

Sd/-
(Parth Prateem Sahu)
Judge

Sd/-
(Sachin Singh Rajput)
Judge